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| V Lf LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

S B 51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 199607 198R GST Reg. No 15-8607188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTELTD Rel : CC4/AXA15021510/K]b3
8 SHENTON WAY #27-01SINGAPORE 068811 B M““ﬂmm"ml‘l
Code: AXAZ
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh,  SKF 8034G Veh. Inspected SGU 8598L
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (5) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 18/12/2015
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyra mm
4. Description of Damages
5. ‘General Information
Accident Date  13/12/2015 |Inspection Date
Survey held at MENG WHEE BROS MOTOR SERVICE
BLK 10 ANG MO KIO IND PARK 2A #05-25
SINGAPORE 568047
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
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Weng Whee Tros Totor Sevvice

BLK 10 ANG MO KIO IND PARK 2A 80525
AME AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE SEBD47

TEL-64846330 FAX-54846331

ANA wscrance Dane- 14/ 12/2015
Artr-Motor claam depl TP estnmate
webacie no : SGUSSSSL

DESCRIPTION - UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Rear boot bonret : $520.00
Rear boot hanges 526000
Rear boot lock 5185.00
Rear boot iower kock S155.00 -
Rear boot wheatherstnpgs S25000 '
Rear boot wner gameh S 522000
fear lender rh ' 562000
Rear lower aie garmesh - n o §145.00 ¥
Rear side board - 85500 ¢
Rear end panel 77 $480.00
Rear chasss ex1ension $120.00
Rear burnper S3E0 00
Tail lamg ' 829000
Rear boot Lemp - “! snooo
Resr cormer pamel - 81500 -
Rear taillamp panel T S18000 —
Rear boot embilemn logo C
Rear boot emblemn altss
Rear boot emblem toyota
Front shock absorber c = i ¥
Rear shock absorber &2 wly <
Tyres . =~ .
From1 Wheed bearmg mw-mﬁ'
v $420.00

S50.00

To remove and refit _ cut and weld rear fender, end paned

boat bonnet, lamg, bumper &t and straghten rear chasss frame. $1.20000
Chassis aligner © s32000 X
Wheed alignment SBOOD
To rermove and mstall front and rear under carriage v 538000
To apply putty , primes and wpray painl on damaged secion 51.200.00
To remove and refit cushion weat carpet etc to fadlate repair. $200.00
To remowve and refit rear windsoreen glass $120.00
To check rear wanng system 5120.00



To respray antirust on affected area $180.00 ;.

Total: $1.073.00
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SEUBLAVE L, #00-23 PAYA UBLINDUSTREAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (Ba5) 62563301 FAX : i63) 62564312

Your Ref: SGU 9599L
Our Ref: CC4/AXAI15021510/Kpb3

19 JULY 2016 Without Prejudice
M/s Meng Whee Bros Motor Service (By Fax 6484 6331) only
Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 9034G(AXA) & SGU 9599L ON 13/12/2015
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear for this matter. Our insured driver reporied
that he was driving on his own lane. Suddenly he heard a sound on his left and saw your
client stopped in front of him. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured's
accident report for your perusal.

We would like to request a copy of the video footage/evidence/witness statement in order
for us to look into the matter.

We shall revert upon hearing from you.

Yours faithfully,

|r _Jf\}_ Y

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

Tel: 6742 8617

Fax: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com



. Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Do-Not-Reply <do-not-reply@menmen.com>

Sent: Sunday, 28 May, 2017 6:40 PM

To: da-not-reply@merimen.com

Ce Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Zayyer (LKKAuto); Vivian Lau (LKKAuta), Admin A
Subject: Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF3034G (O1 : AXA - C0364305) and

5GU9529L (TP : LKK REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kjb3) on 13.12.2015

This mail is associated with :
*SGUISIIL (C0364305)
[SKF9034G]

IF
LAU GIAM TONG
Dec 13 2015 12:00AM
[MARTIN TSANG, KWONG TIN|
Meng Whee Bros Motor Service

AXA INSURANCE PTE
8 Shenton Way, #24.0
Singapore 068811
Customer Centre #B1
= (65) 6880 4888
£ (65) 6338 2522
B www.axa.con.sg
GST Reg No.: 199901
Co. Reg No.: 199903%

efining / Insurance

- us on the status of the matter. We will proceed to ¢lose the file without fee if there is no response from you by 02 Jun

<— Onginal Message —=

From: LKK T1Q

lo: AXA SG; tan. wancongia axa.com.sg

CC: chewhva lkkauto.com: zayyera@/lkkauto.com: vivianlau@ kkauto.com: admin-a@ Ikkauto.com

Sent On: 15/08/2016 12:56 PM

Subject: Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (O : AXA - C0364305) and SGL9599L
(TP : LKK REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kjb3) on 13.12.2015

Dear Wanchong.

I'hank yvou for your email.



Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.
" Dear Hsiao Tong,

For your information and necessary action please.

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards.

Shu Peil Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-00535 | email: shupeiilkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | S{(408933)

<-- Original Message —->

From: AXA SG

To: LKK_HQ

CC: AXA SG: sur@lkkauto.com: assignmenisi@ lkkauto.com: TSANGMARITN@GMAIL.COM

Sent On: 15/0872016 09:25 AM

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (O : AXA - C0364305) and SGU9S99L (TP
I KK REF - CCH/AXA15021510/Kjb3) on [3.12.2015

H redefining /5000

ATA TS AN L SEMLAIS M e 1)

Hi H e ] miiN I'_|-|‘
Please advise the status for this case” o an sk ot
Regards.
Wancong

| This mail is sent from a mailer account - do not reply to this email address |

Sent by : Khor Saw Theng (AXA Insurance Pre Lid)



a01T. Masimen e-Claims

Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with

*SGUIS99L (C0364305)
[SKF2034G]
™
LAU GIAM TONG
Dec 13 2015 12:00AM
[MARTIN TSANG, KWONG TIN]

Meng Whee Bros Motor Service
From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ) senton 01/06/2017 10:36 AM,
To sawtheng khor{@axa.com.sg
CcC AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com, admin-a@lkkauto.com; MurSyafigah@lkkaulo.com

Subject Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (Ol : AXA - C0364305) and SGUS599L (TP : LKK REF -
. CC4/AXA15021510/Kjb3) on 13.12.2015

Hi Saw Thenag,
We refer to your below emall.

Liability is unclear for this matter,
We had offered 50% to Third Party since July 2016. However no response from them up-to-date.

Kindly advise if we may proceed to submit wp repart to your good office.

Hsiao Tong
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

< 0riginal Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 28/05/2017 06:32 PM
Subject: Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (01 & AXA - C0364305) and SGU9599L (TP : LKK REF
- CC4/AXA15021510/Kib3) on 13.12.2015

a--—- A

Dear LKK

Please update us on the status of the matter. We will proceed to close the file without fee If there Is no response
from you by 02 June 2017,

Regards

Saw Theng

<-- Original Message —>

From: LKK_HQ

To: AXA_SG; tan.wancang@axa.com.sg

CC: chewht®lkkauto.com; zayyer@Ikkauto.com; vivianlau @lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 1L5/08/2016 12:56 PM

Subject: Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving SKF9034G (Ol : AXA - C0364305) and SGUI599L (TP : LKK REF
- CC4/AXA15021510/Kjb3) on 13.12.2015

Dear Wanchong,
Thank you for your email,

Qur respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course,
bt s ngapor e metimen comiclaim sindex cim Ausebox=5VC mal&fussacton= gsp_PrimACF|D= 1686651 ACFTOKEN =4{Tch5cMaT232ab-CBABCFCE . 17



Hsiao T:mﬁ (LKKAuto)

From: Janice Lee (LEKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 25 September, 2017 10:15 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: SUR -
Subject: RE: Photo from Ivan Teo B -

Dear Hsiaio
Fyna. Our Ref : CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3 1

Thank you,

Best Regands,

Janice Lee (Ms) | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultunts Pte Lid

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: janiceles@kkauto.cotmn | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408941) eral

From: van Teo [mailto:mengwheebros@yahoo.com sg]

Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2017 3:56 PM
To: SUR <sur@|kkautn.com>
Subject: Photo from Ivan Teo '

sént from Yuahoo Mail on Android



6142018 Marimen e-Claims
Print Received Message

This mail is associated with

*SGUY59IL (C0364305)
[SKF9034G]
'T'F

LAU GIAM TONG
Dec 13 2015 12:00AM
[MARTIN TSANG, KWONG TIN|
Meng Whee Bras Molor Service

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG). sent on 02/06/2018 22:55 PM.

To LKK_HQ

cc AXA_SG, chewhti@lkkaulo.com

Subject Re: <Seek Instruction= : Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF2034G (Ol : AXA - C0364305) and SGUB599L
(TP : LKK REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3) on 13.12.2015

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Please advise If there Is any letter in record that was sent to Insured upon our instruction to DS this matter an 16
|Dec 2015,

Thank you.

|With regards,
|Ernest

l«<-- Original Message -->

|From: LKK_HQ

To: ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

ICC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com

‘Sent On: 02/06/2018 11:30 AM

Subject: Re: : Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (01 : AXA - C0364305) and SGU9599L (TP : LKK
|[REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3) on 13.12.2015

Hi Ernest,
We refer to your below emall.

As per instruction, we will propose 80%: to third party, The date of registeration of third party vehicle was on May
2007. Our recommendation of COR was on Lump Sum basis.

We have spoken to insured on this matter and he will let insurance to handle.

|
|WE will update if there is any issue.

Hsiao Tong
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6742 3197

<-- Original Message -—->

From: AXA SG

To: LKK_HQ

CC: AXA_S5G; chewht@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 19/05/2018 05:56 PM

Subject: Re: : Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (OI : AXA - C0364305) and SGU9599L (TP : LKK
REF - CCa4/AXA15021510/Kpb3) on 13.12.2015

Hi Hsiao Tonag,

hilps /fsingapore menimen. com/claimafindex cfm Plusebox=5VCmail&fussactior=dsp_PrintACFID=34B652064CF TOKEN=b31918/bABE00TI-CFCABSEE-963



G408 Merimen &-Claims

Based on nature of damages and both accident reports, It appear consistent.

For amicable settlement, we suggest offer 80% to wrap up matter. How old was the vehicle at time of loss? Able to
* lumpsum?

Have you engage insured to seek consent on settlement options?

Thank you.

With regards,
Ernest

|<-- Original Message -->

{From: LKK_HQ

To: ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG,; chewht@Ikkauto.com

Sent On: 19/05/2018 10:51 AM
Subject: : Direct Settlement - Accident Invelving SKF9034G (O1 : AXA - C0364305) and SGU959SL (TP : LKK REF -

CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3) on 13.12.2015

[HI Ernest,
|We refer to the above matter.

:‘Thlr:l party rejected our 50% offer and submitted a copy of accident scene photo(uploaded in Merimen) for our
jreview. The photo shows that Ol's vehicle eas quite close to the third lane. Based on Ol report, his attention was
distracted by a horn from right and looked at the right side, perhaps affect his control of steering wheel and
|pnssbly hitting third party who was driving on 3rd lane.

The summary of claim Is as follows: -

Our offer TP proposed
|1. Cost of Repair § 3,900.00 £ 3,900.00
2. Loss of Use (10days x $60.00) $  600.00 $  660.00 (11days x $60.00)
% 4,500.00
@50%% 2,250.00
Total$ 2,250.00 5 4,560.00

Kindly advise If we shall maintain offer at 50% or increase offer to settle the matter.
Thank you.

|Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

|Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto,com | fax: 6741-4108

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: sawtheng . khor@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com; NurSyafigah@lkkauto,com

Sent On: 30/06/2017 08:34 AM
/Subject: Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF2034G (OI : AXA - C0364305) and SGU9599L (TP : LKK

REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kjb3) on 13.12.2015

Hi Saw Theng,

|We refer to our below emall.

Kindly advise.
|
Hsiao Tong

<=-- Original Message -->
[From: LKK_HQ
hitps iisingapore. merimen comiclaimsindes.cfm Pfusebox=5VCmaillfuseaction=dsp_PrntACFI0=348652064CFTOKEN=b3MI6MEIEEN0TI-CFCABSEE-963!



Gia2018 Merimen a-Claims

ITo: sawtheng. khor@axa.com.sg
CGC: AXA SG: chewht@Ilkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com; MurSyafigah@|kkauto,com

Sent On: 01/06/2017 10:36 AM
" |Subject: Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKFO034G (Ol : AXA - C0364305) and SGU9599L (TP : LKK
REF - CCa4/AXAL15021510/Kjb3) on 13,12.2015

Hi Saw Theng,
We refer to your below ermall,

Liability Is unclear for this matter,
We had offered 50% to Third Party since July 2016, However no response from them up-to-date.

Kindly advise if we may proceed to submit wp report to your good office.

Hsiap Tang
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ

CC: AXA_5G; chewht@lkkauto.com; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianlau@lkkauto.com; admin-a&ikkauto.com
Sent On: 28/05/2017 06:32 PM

Subject: Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF034G (O] : AXA - CO364305) and SGUS595L (TP : LKK
REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kib3}) on 13.12.2015

il

f

H-w—:

T
e

H

Dear LKK

Please update us on the status of the matter, We will proceed to close the file without fee If there is no response
from vou by 02 June 2017,

|Regard5

' Saw Theng

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: AXA_SG; tan.wancong@axa.com.sq

CC! chewht@Ikkauto.com; zayyer@lkkauto.com; vivianiau@lkkauto.com; admin-aflikkauto,com
Sent On: 15/08/2016 12:56 PM

Subject: Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (OI : AXA - C0364305) and SGU3599L (TP : LKK
REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kjb3) on 13.12.2015

Dear Wanchong,

Thank you for your emall.

Our respective case handler will look Into the matter and revert to you in due course,
Dear Hsiao Tong,

For your information and necessary action please.

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

hitps /fsingapore merimen_com/claimafindex cimMusebox=5VCmall&fuseaction=dsp_PrintACFID=14865206ACF TOKEN=hAOIBMHABELITI-CFCARSEE 061!



BM2018 Merimen e-Claims

<-- Original Message -->
From: AXA_SG
To: LKK_HQ
* CC: AXA_SG: sur@lkkauto.com; assignments@Ikkauto.com; TSANG, MARITN@GMAIL.COM
Sent On: 15/08/2016 09:25 AM
Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (OI : AXA - C0364305) and SGUIS99L (TP : LKK REF -

CC4/AXA15021510/Kib3) on 13.12.2015

AN TNSUIELADS | SENCATRE V0L BT

M redefining / n<urance
|

W (0%) 60 um f e
| Hi, & (05) 6w 2522
Please advise the status for this case? S gEa s (il
Regards,
Wancong

hitps fisingapore. meriman_com/claimalindes ofm¥usebox=5VCmailfuseaction=dsp_Prim&CFID=34865206ACF TOKEN=bAMIGILAIEELOTI-CFCABSEE-961



Br2i20nB Marimen e-Claims

Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with -

*S$GU9599L (C0364305)
[SKF3034G]
TP

LAU GIAM TONG
Dec 13 2015 12:00AM
[MARTIN TSANG, KWONG TIN]

Meng Whee Bros Motor Service
From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ) sent on 02/06/2018 11:30 AM.
To ernest.tay{@axa.com.sg
cc AXA_SG; chewht@ikkaulo.com

b Re: <Seek Instruction> : Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (Ol - AXA - C0364305) and SGU3538L
Subject 4o | KK REF - CCA/AXA15021510/Kph3) on 13.12.2015

Hi Emest,
‘We refer to your below email.

As per instruction, we will propose B0% to third party. The date of registeration of third party vehicle was on May
2007, Our recommendation of COR was on Lump Sum basis,

We have spoken to insured on this matter and he will let insurance to handle.
We will update If there Is any issue.

Hsiao Tong
|LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
|DID: 6742 3197

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

TJo: LKK_HQ

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com

iSent On: 19/05/2018 05:56 PM

Subject: Re: : Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving SKF2034G (0] : AXA - CO364305) and SGUISS9OL (TP : LKK
REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3) on 13.12.2015

Hi Hsiao Tong,
|Based on nature of damages and both accident reports, it appear consistent.

For amicable settiement, we suggest offer 80% to wrap up matter. How old was the vehicle at time of |oss? Able to
lumpsum?

Have you engage insured to seek consent on settlement options?

Thank you.

‘With regards,
|Ernest

<— Original Message -—->

[From; LKK_HQ

To: ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 19/05/2018 10:51 aM

Subject: : Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (01 : AXA - C0364305) and SGU9S599L (TP : LKK REF -
CCa/AXA15021510/Kpb3) on 13.12.2015

hitps ('singapore manmen, comiclaimalindex.cfm Husebox=5VCmail&fuseaction=dsp_Prnt&CF|0=34 706081 &0FTOKEN=486a85a47 275a000-6E9BFFCA-C)
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View Received Message

Tris mail is associated with :

*SGU9599L (CDO364305)
[SKFR034G]
T
LAL GIAM TONG
Dec 13 2015 12:00AM
[MARTIN TSANG, KWONG TIN]
Meng Whes Bros Mator Service

F.-uph'l Hurl'rm Murkuunmadl Pﬂnthanlnrtl Demhuiagq] qunml

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 19/05/2018 17:56 PM.
To LEK_HO
cC AXA_5G; chewhti@ikkauto.com

Subject Re: <Sesk Instruction> : Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (01 : AXA - CO364305) and SGUISSIL (TP : LKK
REF - CC4/AMNA15021510/Kpb3) on 13.12.2015

Hi Hsian Tang,

Based on nature ol damages and both accident reports, It appear consistent,

For amicable settiemant, we suggest affer B0% to wrap up matter. How old was the vehicle at time of loss? Able to lumpsum?
Have you engage insured to seek consent on settlemant options?

Thank yau.

With regards,
Ernest

== Driginal Message =-»

From: LKK_HQ

To: ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 19/05/2018 10:51 AM

Subject: : Direct Settiement - Accident [nvalving SKFI034G (01 : AXA - C0364305) and SGUISIEL (TP ; LKK REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3) on
13.12.2015

Hi Ernest,

‘We refer (o the above matter.

Third party refected our 50% offer and submitted a copy of accident scene phato{upioaded in Merimen) for our review. The photo shows that Ol's
vehicle eas quite close to the third lane. Based on O report, his attention was distracted by a hemn from right and locked at the right side, perhaps
affect his control of steering wheel and possbly hitting third party who was driving on 3rd |ane.

The summary of ciaim is as Tollows! -

Cur offer TP proposed
1. Cost of Repair $ 3,900.00 % 3,900.00
2. Loss of Use (10days x $60.00) & 600,00 & 660,00 (}1days x $60.00}
§ 4,500.00
B50%% 2,250.00
Totals 2,250.00 $ 4,560.00

Kindly advise if we shall maintain offer at 50% or increase offer to settle the matter
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

<-— Original Massage -->
From: LKK_HOQ

hitps /isingapore. merimen comiclaims/index. cfm?fusebox=SVCmaildfuseaction=dsp_viewAmade=14inboxd=1287986&i0omanid=114i0b|l0=89334iRecipient
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Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with ;

*SGU95S99L (C0364305)
[SKF2034G]
TP
LAU GIAM TONG
Dec 13 2015 12:00AM
[MARTIN TSANG, KWONG TIN]
Meng Whee Bros Molor Service

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd [LKK_HQ), senl on 19/05/2018 10:51 AM.
To emest.iay@axa.com.sg
cCc AXA_SG; chewhl@ikkauto.com
<Seek Instruction> : Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (Ol : AXA - C0364305) and SGUS595L (TP

Subject | i REF . CCA/AXA15021510/Kpb3) on 13.12.2015

Hi Ernest,
We refer to the above matter.

Third party rejected our 50% offer and submitted a copy of accident scene photo(uploaded in Merimen) for our
'review. The photo shows that Ol's vehicle eas guite close to the third lane, Based on Ol report, his attention was
distracted by a horn from right and looked at the right side, perhaps affect his contral of steering wheel and
possbly hitting third party who was driving on 3rd lane.

|
The summary of claim Is as follows: - |

‘ Our offer TP proposed

1. Cost of Repair £ 3,900.00 % 3,900.00
2. Loss of Use (10days x $60.00) 5 600.00 4 H60.00 (1lldays x $60.00)
$ 4,500.00
@50%$ 2,250.00
Total$ 2,250.00 $ 4,560.00

Kindly advise if we shall maintain offer at 50% or increase offer to settle the matter,
|Thank you,

|Best Regards,

'Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

|Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

|<=-- Original Message -->

[From: LKK_HQ

P’u . sawtheng. khor@axa.com.sg

|CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@|kkauto.com; NurSyafigah@lkkauto.com

|Sent On: 30/06/2017 0B:34 AM

'Subject: Re: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (OI : AXA - C0364305) and SGU9599L (TP : LKK
REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kjb3) on 13.12.2015

Hi Saw Theng,

|We refer to our below emalil.
;Kmdw advise.

{Hsiao Tong

<-- Onginal Message -->
From: LKK_HQ

To: sawtheng khor@axa.com.sg
|CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com; NurSyafigah@lkkauto.com

hitps-//eingapars marmen_com/claimaindex cim?lusebox=5vVCmail&luseaction=dsp_Prim&CFID=340760388CFTOKEN=De541bcclD | e829-88DCHEEA-|
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Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with

*SGUBSI9L (C0364305)
[SKF2034G)
TFI
LAU GIAM TONG
Dec 13 2015 12:00AM
[MARTIN TSANG, KWONG TIN] ’ 7 l 1 31 .
Meng Whae Bros Molor Service

r o - ==

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ). seni on 04/06/2018 11:50 AM. -

To amest.iay@axa.com.sg

ccC AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com

Sub Re: <Seek Instruction> : Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF3034G (Ol : AXA - C0364305) md SGUIs9IL
gt (TP : LKK REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3) on 13.12.2015

(Hi Ernest, C':_. W%—,‘WJ

IWE have managed to contact and speak to insured on 25/07/2016. We have sent out a follow up letter to Insured

lon 26/07/2016, Letter had been uploaded in Merimen, ﬂ‘_}u
Tl Lt A
{Kindly advise if we may offer to third party up to $3,600.00(all-in), 9 ﬂl‘.,.,! aJ"'ﬂ'
(1. Cosl of Repair § 3,900.00
i:{ Loss of Use (10days x $60.00) 5 60000
§ 4,500.00
([@80% § 3,600.00
Total § 3,600.00
Thank you,
Hsiao Tong

|LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
|DID: 6742 3197

|<-- Original Message -->

(From: AXA_SG

(To: LKK_HQ

ICC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 02/06/2018 10:55 PM

‘Subject: Re: : Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (01 : AXA - C0364305) and SGU9599L (TP : LKK
REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3) on 13.12.2015

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Please advise if there is any letter in record that was sent to Insured upon our Instruction to DS this matter an 16
Dec 2015.

Thank you.

With regards,
Emest

<-- Original Meszage -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 02/06/2018 11:30 AM

ISubjEf.t: Re: ; Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (01 : AXA - C0364305) and SGUO599L (TP : LKK
REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3) on 13.12.2015

nnps fsngapore manmen comyclamainoex. cfm Husebox=5VCmalSfusaacliion=dsp Pnnt&CFID=24B8652084CF TOKEN=b3MEIGb8M6ED0TI-CFCABSEE-3E3
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Print Received Message

This mail s essociaied with

*SGUISIIL (C0364305)
[SKF9034G]
TP
LAU GIAM TONG
Dec 13 2015 12:00AM

[MARTIN TSANG, KWONG TIN]
Meng Whee Bros Motor Service

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd [HQ) [AXA_SG], sent on 24/06/2018 13:24 PM.
To LKK_HQ

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S$3600.00) - SGU3599L - Claim Handler: Ernest Tay

Approved:3600.00.

tittps: /isingapore merimen comiclaims/index cimMusebox=SVCmailkluseaction=dsp_Prinl&CFID=38R814678CFTOKEN=c3ad3481dcBa1c88.73. . 111




1nrRoe Marimen e-Claima

Print Sent Message

This mall is associatad with :

“SGUB59SL (C0364305)
[SKF9034G]
TP
LAU GIAM TONG
Dec 13 2015 12:00AM
[MARTIN TSANG, KWONG TIN|
Mang Whee Bros Motor Service

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 01/11/2018 08:42 AM.
To peter wangi@axa.com.sg
cC AXA_SG; chewht@ikkaulo.com
Re: <Seek Instruction> : Direct Settlement - Accident Invelving SKF3034G (Ol : AXA - C03E4305) and SGUI599L
(TP : LKK REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3) on 13.12.2015

Hi Sirs,

We refer to the above matter,

We have offered up to $3,600,00(all-in). However third party rejected our offer and proposed $4,300.00(all-in).
Kindly let us have your further instruction on this matter,

[Thank you.

Hslao Tong

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: emest.tay@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 04/06/2018 11:50 AM

|Subject: Re: : Direct Settlemerit - Accident Involving SKF9034G (01 : AXA - C0364305) and SGUIS99L (TP : LKK

REF - CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3) on 13.12.2015 |

Hi Ernest,

|We have managed to contact and speak to insured on 25/07/2016. We have sent out a follow up letter to insured
on 26/07/2016. Letter had been uploaded in Merimen,

Kindly advise if we may offer to third party up to $3,600.00(all-in},

1. Cost of Repair £ 3.800.00
2 Loss of Use (10days » $80.00) $ 600.00
$4,500,00
{@80% § 3,600.00
Total$ 3,600.00
Thank you.
Hsiao Tang

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6742 3197

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 02/06/2018 10:55 PM

Subject: Re: : Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKFO034G (01 : AXA - C0364305) and SGUSS99L (TP : LKK
REF - CC4/AXAL15021510/Kpb3) on 13,12.2015

hitpa'lisingapare. merimen. com/claimafindes.cfmMusebox=SVCmall&fuseaction=dsp_PrintACFI0=4318576TACFTOKEN=38c28400c40bTITE-FO... /5
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Print Received Message

This mail is assoclated with :

*SGUI599L (C0364305)
[SKF9034G]
™

LAU GIAM TONG
Dec 13 2015 12:00AM
[MARTIN TSANG, KWONG TIN]
Meng Wheaa Bros Molor Service

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), senton 16/11/2018 15:06 PM.
To LKK_HQ
Subject  Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S$4500.00) - SGU9599L - Claim Handler: Peter Wang Xiao

Approved:4500.00.

https:/isingapore.merimen.comiclaims/indax.cim Musebox=5VCmail&fuseaction=dsp_PrintACFID=442820608CFTOKEN=34aD45207 3fd5140-65 . (3|



. Hsiao Tnﬂ (LI{KAutu!

From: Ivan Teo <mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg>
Sent: Sunday, 31 March 2019 8:47 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)
Subject: Re: Your Ref: SGU 95991 *Our Ref: CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3 [ACCI
Hi
We accept the offer, please let us the discharge voucher.
Thank you
Regards
Ivan teo
nt from Yahoo Mail o roid

On Mon, 18 Mar 2019 at 21:59, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@lkkauto. com=> wrote:

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,

May we have your reply to our offer dated 24/11/2018. We will treat as you are no longer interested in pursuing this third party
claim against us if there is no reply from you by 01/04/2019.
We will then proceed to close our file without any further consideration.

We reserve our rights to bring up this correspondence to the attention of the Court at the appropriate juncture when dealing
with the merits of the claim, interest and cost.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/aor the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter{s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Hundler

LEKK Auto Consultunts Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Sunday, 10 March 2019 9:40 AM

To: mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SGU 9599L *Our Ref: CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 9034G(AXA) & SGU
9599L ON 13/12/2015)

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to our below email.

Kindly confirm acceptance,



“please note that our propasal and correspondence with you is strictly on @ without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an

. admission of liability on our part and/for that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 5741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | §{408933]

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 24 November 2018 8:08 AM

To: ‘'mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg' <mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SGU 95991 *Our Ref: CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 9034G(AXA) & SGU
9599L ON 13/12/2015]

Without Prejudice
(save as to costs)

Hi,

We refer to the above matter.

Our principal had reviewed the matter and we have our instruction to improve our offer at a global sum of 54,000.00{all-in},
Please confirm settlement.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence an the issues
af liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Thursday, 20 September 2018 9:30 AM

To: 'mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg' <mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Your Ref: SGU 9599L *Our Ref: CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 9034G(AXA) & SGU
9599L ON 13/12/2015)

Without Prejudice

Hi 5irs,

We refer to the abave matter.

We have reviewed that matter and we have our principal instruction to maintain our offer at a global sum of $3,600.00{all-in).

Kindly re-consider our offer,



“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice

. engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in amy other related
claims.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong. Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewhti@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenus 1, #02-25 | 5/408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 14 August 2018 9:08 AM

To: 'mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg’ <mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Your Ref: SGU 9599L *Our Ref: CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 9034G(AXA) & SGU

9599L ON 13/12/2015]

Without Prejudice

Hi,

We refer to our below email.

Kindly confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred

from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall; chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 7 July 2018 10:15 AM

To: ‘'mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg' < .COom.sg>

Subject: Your Ref: SGU 95991 *Our Ref: CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 9034G(AXA) & SGU
95991 ON 13/12/2015)

Without Prejudice

Hi Sirs,

Thank you for your photos.

We have reviewed that matter and we are prepared to settle your client claim at a global sum of $3,600.00{all-in}.
Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/ar that of our palicyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice

3



engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s] in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,
Hslao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht® lkkayto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408533)

From: Janice Lee (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 25 September 2017 10:15 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht @lkkauto.com>
Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Photo from Ivan Teo

Dear Hsialo
Fyna. Qur Ref : CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Janice Lee [Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | emall: [aniceleei®ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ukl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Ivan Teo [mailto:mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg)
Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2017 3:56 PM

To: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Photo from Ivan Teo

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android




Hsi.au Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 19 June 2019 8:05 AM

To: mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: Your Ref SGU 95991 *Our Ref CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
SKF 9034G(AXA) & SGU 9599L ON 13/12/2015]

Attachments: EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM_SGU9599L.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear van

May we have your reply to our emall dated 17/05/2019. We will treat as you are no longer interested In
pursuing this third party claim against us it there is no reply from you by 30/046/2019.

we will then proceed fo close our file without any further consideration.

We reserve our rights 1o bring up this comespondence fo the attention of the Court al the approprigte
junciure when dealing with the merits of the claim, interest and cost.

“Please note thal our proposal and correspondence with you s strictly on a withoul prejudice basis und should not he construed as an
admission of lability on our part and/or that of our pelicyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our withowt prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matier(s) in respect uf this aecident nor should it be binding in any other
reluted elaime™

Bést Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phonie: 6742-3197 | email: chewhtilldkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 17 May 2019 9:36 AM

To: mengwheebros@yahoo,com.sg

Ce: Admin A <admin-at@lkkauto.com=

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SGU 95991 *Our Ref: CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
SKF 9034G(AXA) & SGU 9599L ON 13/12/2015]

wilhout Prejudice
Dear lvan,
We wish to inform you that AXA hod revised the settlement lorm.

Please duly sign the document enclosed and return together with the following documents to us|LKK) for
our necessary action: -

« Authorisation to Act sianed by your client, Lau Giam Tong
= Final repair bill

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strietly on a without prejudice basis and should not be consirued as an
admission of lability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be hinding in any other
related claims.™

1



Best Regards,

Hsian Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emal; chewht@ |kkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, | Apnil 2019 2:05 PM

To: 'mengwheebrosi@yahoo.com.sg' <mengwheebrosi@yahoo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SGU 95991 *Our Ref: CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3 [ACCI

Withou! Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
Thank you for your occeptance.

Please duly sign the document enclosed and retum together with the following documents fo us(LKK) for
our necessary action: -

« Authorsation to Act signed by your clien!, Lau Giam Tong
s Final repair bill

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you s strietly on & without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of lability on our part andfor that of our policy holder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engapement should not be diselosed in any other related matier(s) in respect of this secident nor should it be binding in any other
reluted claims.™

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkouto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | Sl408933)

From: lvan Teo <mengwheebros(@ vahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Sunday, 31 March 2019 8:47 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht(@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: SGU 95991 *Our Ref: CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3 [ACCI

Hi
We accept the offer, please let us the discharge voucher.
Thank you

Regards
Ivan teo

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

On Mon, 18 Mar 2019 at 21:59, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@Ilkkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs™Mdm,



May we have your reply 1o our offer dated 24/1 172018, We will treat as you are no longer interested in pursuing this third party
‘cluim against us if there 15 no reply from you by 01/04:2019;
We will then proceed to close our file without any further consideration,

We reserve our rights to bring up this correspandence to the attention of the Court at the appropriate juncture when dealing with
the merits of the claim, interest and cost.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
attmission of liahility on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respeet of this secident nor should it be binding in any other
related claims,”

Hest Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ [kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Sunday, 10 March 2019 9:40 AM

To: mengwheebros(@yvahoo.com.sg
Subject: RE: Your Ref: SGU 95991 *Our Ref: CCHAXAI502151 0/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SKF 9034G(AXA) & SGU 95991 ON 13/12/2015]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refar to our below emall.
Kindly confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on @ without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on gur part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims."

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 24 November 2018 8:08 AM

To: 'mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg' < h ahoo.com.sg»

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SGU 95991 *Our Ref: CCA/AXA15021510/Kpb3 |[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF op34G(AXA) & SGU
9599L ON 13/12/2015]

Without Prejudice
[save as to costs)

Hi,

We refer to the above matter.



Our principal had reviewed the matter and we have our instruction to improve our offer at a global sum of $4,000.00(alk-in).

Please confirm settlement.

*Kindly note that this negotiation between parties an this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially atfect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
flk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenus 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Thursday, 20 September 2018 9:30 AM

To: 'mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg' <mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Your Ref: SGU 95991 *Our Ref: CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 9034G(AXA) B SGU

95991 ON 13/12/2015]

Without Prejudice

Hi 5irs,

We refer to the above matter.

We have reviewed that matter and we have our principal instruction to maintain our offer at a global sum of $3,600.00(all-in).

Kindly re-consider our offer.

“please note that our propasal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liabllity on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed In any other related matter|s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other reloted
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hslao Tang, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email! chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 14 August 2018 9:08 AM

To: 'mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg’ < heebr hoo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SGU 95951 *Our Ref: CCA/AXA15021510/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 9034G(AXA) & SGU
9599L ON 13/12/2015]

Without Prejudice
HI,
We refer to our below emall,

Kindly confirm acceptance.



“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ Inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fas: 6741-4108
ik 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408233)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 7 July 2018 10:15 AM

To: 'mengwheebros@yahoo.com.sg’ < heebros@yahoo.com.sg>

Subject: Your Ref: SGU 95991 *Our Ref: CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF S034G(AXA) & 56U

95991 ON 13/12/2015]

Without Prejudice

Hi Sirs,

Thank you for your photos.

We have reviewed that matter and we are prepared to settle your client claim at a global sum of $3,600.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

*Please note that our proposal and correspandence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyhalder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice

engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Besl Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 65742-3197 | emall: chewht@®kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ukl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, 802-25 | 5{4DB533)

From: Janice Lee (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 25 September 2017 10:15 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.co

Subject: RE: Photo from lvan Teo

Dear Hsiaio
Fyna. Our Ref : CC4/AXA15021510/Kpb3

Thank you.

Best Regards,
lanice Lee [Ms) | Case Handier
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | emall: janiceles@ kkauto com | fax: B256-4315
Alk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408533)



From: Ivan Teo [mailto:mengwheebros@®yahoo.com.sg
Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2017 3:56 PM

To: SUR <sur(@|kkauto.com>

Subject: Photo from Ivan Teo

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android



208 Marimen &-Claims

Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with

*SGUS599L (C0364305)
[SKF2034G]
TP
LAU GIAM TONG
Dec 13 2015 12:00AM
[MARTIN TSANG, KWONG TIN]
Meng Whee Bros Motor Service

From LKK Autc Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), senl on 02/11/2019 08:09 AM.
To peter.wangiaxa.com.sg

cc AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@/kkauto com

Subject <Submit WP Report> C0364305

|Dear Sirs/Madam,
|We refer to the above matter.

Third party accepted our offer on 31/03/2019. However third party has yet submit thier client authorisation to act
& DS form up-to-date.

In view of non-development from the third-party, we will proceed to temporarily close this outstanding claim file
|and submit our survey report to your good-office.

Thank you.

Hsiao Tong

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
CC: AXA_SG

Sent On: 13/05/2019 D2:02 PM

Subject: RE: Please advise status

Dear LKK

|Thanlts for the update.

Please expediate on this matter.
|

Thank you.

|

Regards

Sashe
|

<-- Original Message —>

From: LKK_HQ

To: peter.wang@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 25/04/2019 09:26 AM

Subject: RE: Please advise status

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
Third party accepted our offer on 31/03/2019.

We are pending for ATA & DV from third party.

hm::u'n:ingmu.nmﬁmmulukns.ﬂnﬂnL-hn‘?fuutmr-sucmiﬂhmbunﬂn_?ﬂnmﬂﬂnmﬁﬁmﬁs&mme&dﬁdﬁiﬂkadda-ac.. 12



12208
[Thank you.
Hsiao Tong
This mail is associated with :
*SGU9599L (C0364305)
[SKF9034G]
TP
LAU GIAM TONG
Dec 13 2015 12:00AM
[MARTIN TSANG, KWONG TIN]
Meng Whee Bros Motor Service
o,
Dear LKK

Please |et us have an update on this matter.

Thank you.

Regards
Sashe

'This Is an auto-generated email. Do not reply to this email.

|Sent by : SASHE Go Mui Sang (AXA Insurance Pte Ltd)

hitps /isingapore menmen. comiclaims/indax cim7fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_PrntACFID=617952654 CFTOKEN=cBd5dRai3cectdd-0C ., 272
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S1UBEAYVE L200-22 PAaY A LB INDUSTRIAL PARK, SENGAPORE S0m503 TEL @ (3 REAISH1 FAN - (X, £250d 12
26 JULY 2016

MARTIN TSANG KWONG TIN
49 JURONG EAST AVE |

£]10-03

SINGAPORE 609781

Dear Sir’ Mdm

OUR REF : CCH/AXALSOZISIKph3

YOUR REF  : GAO62366/1

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 9034G & SGU 95991 ALONG/AT PIE NEAR ENG NEO
EXIT (TOWARDS TUAS) ON 131272015

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against
vour policy.

We have receved a claim from MENG WHEE BROS MOTOR SERVICE acting on behalf of the
owner of SGL 95991 against vour motor insurance policy.

Both parties involved have given conflict of version. Pursuant to the above said accident wherein
you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the
accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an
amicable settlement with third pany claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against vour policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject 1o the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should vou not be seeking the protection of vour policy and seck
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at vour own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

chewhti@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
{if anv)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of aceident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of recerving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep vou
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s),

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@ lkkauto,.com.

Please quote the claim reference when vou contact us that we can assist vou more effectively.

Yours sincerely

M Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@ |kkauto.com

Ce AXA Insurance Singapore Pre Ltd
(Motar Claims Dept)
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.«.CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Birect Settiemant

CLATM SUBFOLDER TRACKING =————
Casae | Motified Ext Submittad | Ady Assigned Tad) e [Ad} Submitted | Los Auth'ed Siatus
| 16 Dec 2015 ! Pending lar Survey
Masin ' 15 Dec 2015 11:11 £53,900.00 | 5%3,900.00
it Adj fipt I Edit BEstsmates || \'In-tlu_] wml

LAL GIAM TOMG, 1D: 513323654

Vihiche Reg. “[13/12/2015 0000 - 59
No.  |SGUSSESL Date of LOSS! | 1163 Months and 42 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r)]
Cisim Type: |TP / CO364305 ;‘::"H""i“"" GAD6Z366 (Comprahensive)
Vehicie Reg Poficy Mo
Mo SHFR03AG {Claimant):
{Insured):
Excess! | 54000

Rapairer: Meng Whes Bros Motor Service (HQ) 10 Ang Mo Klo Industrisl Park Ilu.: #05-25, AMX Autopoint, SGB047T Ang Mo Kio - Tel| G484
. 6330

r:'lﬂr"' AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6338 7288 . [Handied by Peter Wang Xiao)

Adpuster: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-1561 . [Handled by KENMETH KONG] ... [Final Rpt due 28/12/2015]
Driver/CusiS |y uaTiN TSANG, KWONG TIN (56 / Male / Indoor Designer), NRIC: S22069778, Tali +G561118080 Emall:

dian
(imured): TSANG. MARTTH@GMAIL.COM
' TED MAIL RECEIVED view Al |  Compase Case Mail |
T AXA_SG (11/05/2019); RE: Please advise status
AXA_SG (16/11/2018): Alert - Adj Mandate Approved {S$4500.00) - SGUISE9L - Claim Handlar: Peter Wang ...

ANA_SG (24/06/2018): Alert - Adj Mandate Approved [5$3600.00) - SGUSS99L - Clalm Handler: Ernest Tay
AXA S5 (02/06/2018): Re: <Sesk Instruction> : Direct Settiement - Accident Involving SKF9034G (...

AXA_SG (19/05/2018); Re: <Seck Instruction® : Direct Settiement - Accldant Involwing SKFE034G (...

AMA_SG (28/05/2017): Rei Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKFR034G (0T | AXA - CO364305) and 5G...
ANA_SG (19/08/2016); Direct Sattiement - Accident Involving SKFS034G (0T : AXA - CO364305) and SGUISS...
ANMA_SG (16/12/2015); Mew TP Assignment - COI64305 /GAOEII66

| ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS— View Al | Searcn Tasks | Create wew Task | complete |

Due Date  Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Handier Assigned By Completed On Created On  Dona?
No results.

& & B &8 & & &
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Claim Documents

*SGU9599L (CD364305)
[SKF9034G]
TP
LAU GIAM TONG
Dec 13 2015 12:00AM
[MARTIN TSANG, KWONG TIN]
Meng Whee Bros Motor Service

Assessment Reports B L2 per page 1= &2
| Mo | Firalized On AXA Insurance Pte Lid (HQ) Thumbinail | Print
Accident Statement
VOIS IESS o 5 ey e SEFUOIAE, Cemant: MARTIN TEAMG KWONG TIN @ | Losa
Wo |Fralzed On | LK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) M.
1 11721201512:07 | Adjuster Immediate Advice 0 | osd M
Documentation {1 per page ~] &
Ne | Finalized On AXA Insursnce Pre Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall | Print
15/12115 17:07 EMAIL_ARS Load PO
15/12/1517:07 | TP EST & GIA REPORT_ABS Laad PDF
o | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultsnts Pte Ltd (HG) 1 Thumbnail | Print
TS 1238 TP ESTIMATE- MARKED Load POF

17712715 12:31 TP GIA REPORT Loag POF

a
L 1]
(1]
(1]
09/12/17 14:10 | TP scene photo )| st | HA

DO/13707 14011 LEK Survay Photos Load POF
DA/DE/18 11115 | Larter ta O1 Load PDF
02/11/1% 08:05 EMAIL TOD TP dd 190619 Load PDF

N

l!.l-l'!hlpun-lz'lup.

Documents Checklist

| DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST Reset | Save | enint |
| There are no docurnent checklists configured.

Show Remarks Tor L Hendling Insurer
Bgie . Rpmasay pem priedils uliesd ik Ghow B iD elhes sarties
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Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd coreg me 1sssorissr)

51 UUbi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel; 6256-3561 Fax: 6B44-8805 Email: sur@ikkauto.com assignments@ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 1 of 3

Our File No: CC4/AXA15021510/KPB3Q2

Date: 08/11/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pie Lid Palicy No GADB2366
NG :  SOussssL Insured Vehicle No : SKFB034G
Date of Loss. 131272015 Mature of Claim: TP Claim No:  CO364305
RIPT F F 1
Reg No: SGUasaaL
Make & Model: TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS, 1.8 (A) Engine No: HIDDEN
Req. Date: D1/05/2007 (Man. Year: 2007) Chassls No: MROS3IZEC 107145035
Coalour. Metallic Grey Odometer 274848 km
Engine Capacity: 1588 cc
Market Valua/New Car NIA
Price
Sum Insured (S8): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition Stearing (Serviceable): ¥Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceabig). Yes Engine Modification; No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 18570 R14 Rear Tyre Size: 185/70 R14
Front Left Side: Nexen 8 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 4 mm
Front Right Side: Mexen B mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 4 mm
The sbove values regresant the rermaiing hre treads deplh
'COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's  Adjuster's  Difference  DIff %
Parts ~ 8,930.00 252125 440875 6362
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 3,800.00 2,390.00 1.410.00 aTn
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S5) 10.730.00 4,911.25 5,818.7T5 54.23
Approved Total (Overridden) (S5) 3,900.00
Nett Amount (S§) 10,730.00 3,900.00 6,830.00 63.65
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 16122015
Date Inspected 168/12/2015 Inspected Al Meng Whee Bros Molor Service (HQ)
10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 24,
#05-25, AMK Autopaint
Singapore 568047
Estimated Period of Repair: 9.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: CHEW HSIAD TONG

NOTE. This report represents our findings al the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspectian has bean carmed out fo the best of our
knowladge and abiily but any other lnbiity under any ather croumstances s heraly axpressly esclided

hitps://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=g... 6/11/2019



Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

'Part Source: MRM-5G

Page 2 of 3

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 16 Apr 2018)

TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Parts: 143

|Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SGUS594L)
Validity:

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: |tems/values not in reference calalogue are prefixed with an astarisk *.

Recommended Parts

These estimates are valid anly if they contain the print code (above) an all estimate pages, running page

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 *REAR BOOT BONNET (CONSISTENT) Buckled 52000F *520.00FL
2 2 *‘REAR BOOT HINGES (CONSISTENT) Repair 280.00F *-FL
3 1 *REAR BOOT LOCK (CONSISTENT) Repair 185.00F *.FL
4 1 *REAR BOOT LOWER LOCK (CONSISTENT) Repair 155.00F “FL
5 1 *REAR BOOT WEATHERSTRIPS ([CONSISTENT) Serviceable 250,00F “-FL
B 1 *REAR BOOT INNER GARNISH [CONSISTENT) Serviceable 220,00F *FL
T 1 *REAR FENDER RH (CONSISTENT) Buckled 62000F “620.00FL
B8 1 *REAR LOWER AIR GARNISH [CONSISTENT) Nol Necessary 14500 F *FL
= 1 *REAR SIDE BOARD (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 55.00F ".FL
10 1 *REAR END PANEL ([CONSISTENT) Bent 480.00F *4BOOOFL
"1 1 *REAR CHASSIS EXTENSION (CONSISTENT) Repair 120.00F “FL
12 1 *REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) Buckled 380.00F *380.00FL
13 1 *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONSISTENT]  O/S Distorted 90.00F *4500FL
14 1 *REAR REVERSE SENSOR (CONSISTENT] Dented / Cut 220.00FS *200.00FS
15 1 *TAIL LAMP ([CONSISTENT) Cracked 290.00F *290,00FL
18 1 *‘REAR BOOT LAMP [CONSISTENT) Cracked 210.00F *210.00FL
17 1 *‘REAR CORMER PANEL (CONSISTENT) Bent 175.00F =175.00FL
18 1 ‘REAR TAILLAMP PANEL ([CONSISTENT) Bent 180.00F =1B0.00FL
19 1 *REAR BOOT EMBELEM LOGO (CONSISTENT) MNecessary 60.00F *B0.00FL
20 1 ‘REAR BOOT EMBLEM ALTIS (CONSISTENT) Necessary 4500F *45 00FL
21 1 *REAR BOOT EMBLEM TOYOTA (CONSISTENT) Necassary 50.00F *50.00 FL
2 2 *FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER [CONSISTENT) Mot Necessary 420,00 F *-FL
23 2 *REAR SHOCK ABSORBER (CONSISTENT) Mol Necessary 360.00F “FL
24 4 *TYRES |[CONSBISTENT) Serviceable 600.00F *~FL
25 2 *FRONT WHEEL BEARING (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 380.00F *-FL
28 2 *REAR WHEEL BEARING HUB (CONSISTENT) Mot Necessary 420.00F *FL
27 4 *REAR CORMNER PANEL RIVET (CONSISTENT) MNecessary 40.00F *40.00FL
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett L=LisihamDise
Sub Total (S5) 6,930.00  3,295.00
- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/25.00% (5§) 0.00 773475
Total Parts (S%) 6,930.00 2.521.25
| Report was unsubmitted during this print-out
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=g... 6/11/2019



Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous [tems
There are no new miscellaneous itema selected.

Recommended Labour

Page 3 of 3

No Particulars Lab.Type Repalrer's Amount

Labour ltems

1 TO REMOVE AND REFIT CUTAND WELD REAR New 1,200.00 1.000.00
FENDER ,END PANEL.BOOT BONNET ,LAMP ,BUMPER
ETC AND STRAIGHTEN REAR CHASSIS FRAME

2  CHASSIS ALIGNER New 320.00 0.00

3 WHEEL ALIGNMENT MNew 80.00 60.00

4  TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FRONT AND REAR UNDER New 380.00 0.00
CARRIAGE

5 TO APPLY PUTTY ,PRIMER AND SPRAY PAINT ON MNew 1.200.00 1,000.00
DAMAGED SECTION

-] TO REMOVE AND REFIT CUSHION SEAT .CARPET ETC New 200.00 100.00
TO FACILITATE REPAIR

7 TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS New 120.00 120.00

8 TOCHECK REAR WIRING SYSTEM New 120.00 20.00

9  TORESPRAY ANTIRUST ON AFFECTED AREA New 180.00 90.00

Gross Labour Cost (S§) 3,800.00 2,390.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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